Pronumeror.lase DVER SHEET US Tab settings 3:3:3:4 101566337 VER SHEET US To the Honorable Comm. 101566337 Scord the attached original doc I. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst BANSEMIR Scord the attached original doc Horst BANSEMIR Internal Address of receiving Name: EUROCOPTER DE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No D 86609 Donaluxo 3. Nature of conveyance: Basignment Merger Street Address: Internal Address: Other Charge of Name City: Street Address: Street Address(es) attached? Other Condent number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Palent Application No.(s) Cho e assigned - Docket No. 4032) Street Address: Off 7 3 \$ 2' Additional numbers attached? Yes B No Street Address: Street Address: Street No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) City: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: O2 1553 State: Zith Street Address: Street Address: Street Addr	Juments or copy thereof. Darty(les): JTSCHLAND GmbH	
Tab settings 3-3-3 ¥ 101566337 To the Honorable Comm. 101566337 I. Name of conveying party(les): Horst BANSEMIR 2. Name and address of receiving Name: EUROCOPTER DE Internal Address: Industrial Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes 20 No 2. Name and address of receiving Name: EUROCOPTER DE Internal Address: Industrial D = 86609 Donauwo Federal Republic 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Industrial Marger D = 86609 Donauwo Federal Republic 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Industrial Marger Street Address: Industrial Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name City: Street Address: Cother Change of Name City: Street Address: Cother City: Staderess(e) attached? Yes 20 No 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) City: Stademest and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Passe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Juments or copy thereof. Darty(les): JTSCHLAND GmbH	
To the Honorable Comm	oarty(ies): JTSCHLAND GmbH	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst BANSEMIR 2. Name and address of receiving Name: EUROCOPTER DE Internal Address: Industri Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 23 No 3. Nature of conveyance: D - 86609 Donauwo 23. Assignment Merger 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Industri 24. Assignment Merger 3. Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 23 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 23. Assignment Merger 3. Conveying party (ies) attached? Yes 23 No 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned – Docket No. 4032) Street Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes 23 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Name: Walter F. Passe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	oarty(ies): JTSCHLAND GmbH	
Horst BANSEMIR Name: EUROCOPTER DE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 20 No 3. Nature of conveyance: D = 86609 DonauWo 2 Assignment Merger 2 Assignment Merger 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2 Assignment Change of Name 3. Other City: 2 Execution Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	JTSCHLAND GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ② No D = 86609 DonauWo S. Nature of conveyance: D = 86609 DonauWo ③ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other City: Execution Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ③ No 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and correct and any effect Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	estrasse 4	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance. (2) Assignment Image of Marre (3) Security Agreement (3) Change of Name (3) Other (7) Change of Name (4) Application Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked (4) Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (4) Application No.(s) (5) Patent No.(s) (10) be assigned - Docket No. 4032) (6) Patent No.(s) (10) be assigned - Docket No. 4032) (6) Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Passe (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	erth F	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City:S Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Application Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) Additional numbers attached? Uses I No Additional numbers attached? Uses I No Additional numbers attached? Uses I No Additional number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Passe Internal Address:	of Germany	
Other City: S Execution Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Mame: Walter F. Passe Internal Address:		
Execution Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked: 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes 23 No 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and (ck # 2520) Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	50 00	
Execution Date: December 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes 21 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ate:ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse Internal Address: O21553 MIDIN MO TRODENKK OFFICE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaction	ned? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse Internal Address: O21553 MIDENT NO TRODEWOK OFFICE Statement and signature. City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) 0473%? Additional numbers attached? Yes 21 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Name: Walter F. Fasse Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Dec. 13, 2000	
(to be assigned - Docket No. 4032) 6473 % % Additional numbers attached? Yes INo Additional numbers attached? Yes INo S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Name: Walter F. Fasse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Image: Yes Image: Yes Image: Yes Yes Image: Yes Yes </td <td>~</td>	~	
)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Name: Walter F. Fasse Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	patents involved: 1	
Image: Construction of the pression of the pres	• 10 00	
Image: Contract of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack	\$_40.00	
O21553 MIENT NO TROCHNER OFFICE State: ZIP: XMINGENER AND TROCHNER OFFICE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaction	Image: CK#2320 (CK#2320) Image: CK#2320 (CK#2320)	
PMTENT IND TINDEHNER OFFICE 9% X16 KOSIK & XX0L06 K/XUH MAGE City:	CHARACE & ACEGUNIX	
City:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta		
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta	Kooning you demosikacoonin	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta	<u></u>	
	ched copy is a true copy	
Walter F. Fasse Uller for De	cember 15, 200	
Name of Person Signing Signature		
ocket No.: 4032 Total number of pages comprise	Date	
ncls.: postcard,		
	g cover sheet: 2	
EL 75960	g cover sheet: 2 SS_MAIL	
DECEMBER	g cover sheet: 2	
12/20/2000 VYING1 00000183 09738222	g cover sheet: 2 SS MAIL 0 627 US	
40.00 ØP	g cover sheet: 2 SS MAIL 0 627 US	

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0777

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 600 627 US DFCEMBER 15 2000

Docket No.: 4032 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:

Horst Bansemir

of:

Geitnerweg 4, D - \$1825 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled.

COUPLING MEMBRANE FOR A HELICOPTER ROTOR HEAD

And Whereas, Assignee: EUROCOPTER DEUTSCHLAND GmbH of: Industriestrasse 4, D - \$6609 Donauwoerth, Fcd. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs. successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignor authorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:

Signature: <u>Horst Bansemir</u>		13.12-01
		Date;
Witness:	licon Marini	B.12.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date:
RE	CORDED: 12/15/2000	RF

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0778